Features
Low Cost, Compact Data
Acquisition Kit
Convenient USB Interface
Four ±10V or ±64V Analog
Fixed Differential Inputs
Four General Purpose
Digital Inputs

Specifications
Ordering Guide
Description Order Number
DI-158U Starter Kit
DI-158 with USB interface. DI-158U
DI-158UP Starter Kit
DI-158 with USB Interface and high pro-
grammable gain/voltage range.
DI-158UP
WINDAQ/HS-158
High speed WINDAQ software. Record at the
speed of the instrument.
WINDAQ/HS-158
241 Springside Drive
Akron, Ohio 44333
Phone: 330-668-1444
Fax: 330-666-5434
DI-158 Series
USB Interface
Connector: USB
Max. data transfer rate: 14,400 samples per second
Analog Outputs
Number of channels: 2
Resolution: 12 bits
Integral Nonlinearity: ±2 LSB
Output Noise: 250µVrms
Output Current: ±300µA
Output short circuit current: 15mA
Voltage output slew rate: Load = 40pF: 0.44 V/µs
Output voltage swing: 0V to 1.25V
Startup time: 10µs
Digital I/O
Channels: 4 bi-directional ports
Output voltage levels: Min. “1”  3V @ 2.5mA sourcing
Max. “0”  0.4V @ 2.5mA sinking
Output current: Max. source, -2.5 mA
Max. sink, 2.5mA
Input voltage levels: Min. required “1”  2V
Max allowed “0”  0.8V
General
Input connectors: Two, 8 position terminal blocks
Operating Environment: 0°C to 70°C
Enclosure: Molded ABS plastic
Dimensions: 2.6L × 2.6W × 1.1D inches
66L × 66W × 28D mm.
Weight: 3 oz. (85 gr.)
Power Requirements
USB Models: 80mA max. @ 5 VDC. No external power
required.  Power derived from communica-
tions cable.
Scanning Characteristics
Max. throughput sample rate: 14,400 Hz
Min. throughput sample rate: 0.0137334 Hz
Timing accuracy: 100 ppm of sample rate
Max. scan list size: 6 entries
Sample buffer size: 2kb
Analog Inputs
Number of Channels: 4
Channel Configuration: Fixed Differential
Measurement range (Full Scale),  Accuracy, and Resolution
Gain Range Accuracy Resolution
DI-158U: 1 ±10V ±.25% of FSR ±4.88mV
2 ±5V ±.25% of FSR ±2.44mV
4 ±2.5V ±.25% of FSR ±1.22mV
8 ±1.25V ±.25% of FSR ±0.61mV
DI-158UP:
(models with programmable
high gain option)
1 ±64V ±.25% of FSR ±31.3mV
2 ±32V ±.25% of FSR ±15.6mV
4 ±16V ±.25% of FSR ±7.81mV
8 ±8V ±.25% of FSR ±3.9mV